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Term Dates 2025-2026 

 
Autumn Term: 

Term begins: Wednesday 10th September 2025, Saturday 13th September 2025 

Half Term: Monday 27th October 2025 to Saturday 1st November 2025 

Term ends: Wednesday 10th December, Saturday 13th December 2025 

 

Spring Term: 

Term begins: Wednesday 7th January, Saturday 10th January 2026 

Half Term: Monday 16th February 2026 to Saturday 21st February 2026 

Term ends: Wednesday 25th March, Saturday 28th March 2026 

 

Summer Term: 

Term begins: Wednesday 22nd April, Saturday 25th April 2026  

Half Term: Monday 25th May (Bank Holiday) to Saturday 30th May 2026 

Term ends: Wednesday 8th July, Saturday 11th July 2026 

 

Performance Dates: 

• Saturday 27th September 2026 - Blackrod Festival (Senior PA) 

• Saturday February 7th 2026 - Senior PA Show, Adlington Community Centre 

• April 2026 (Date TBC)  - Actor's Showcase (Venue TBC) 

• Saturday 13th June 2026 - Junior & Intermediate PA Show, Adlington Community Centre 


